WESTERN OHIO PEDIATRIC SOCIETY

A Professional Organization for Pediatricians of the Miami valley region



To contact us: StraderS@WesternOhioPediatricSociety.org Phone: 937 - 641-5128 Fax: 937-641-5931 www.WesternOhioPediatricSociety.org

Greetings!

The Western Ohio Pediatric Society (WOPS) continues to advocate for the care of and concern for children in our region. We invite you to join our organization and seek your support to continue our mission.

The annual \$40 dues from our members goes toward several activities including support of residents and medical students to attend the dinner meetings and to support administrative costs (eg. CME certification and any printing costs incurred.) We are able to provide category 1 CME credit for all who attend our dinner meetings.

Dinner activities supported by WOPS are open to both members and those who are interested in joining. Our mission is to provide continuing education on important topics that affect children and adolescents in our community. Our speakers lecture on relevant and important topics that are of great interest to all pediatricians and health care professionals. We invite you to attend future WOPS dinner meetings. Sue Strader sends out the announcements for the dinner meeting activities. You can reach her at <u>StraderS@childrensdayton.org.</u> or 937- 641-5128.

On behalf of the Western Ohio Pediatric Society, we hope you will consider becoming a part of and supporting our organization.

Thank you,

Stephanie Lake, DO President, Western Ohio Pediatric Society

Vice-President, Western Ohio Pediatric Society Kelsey Kapolka, MD Treasurer, Western Ohio Pediatric Society

Sue Strader Secretary, Western Ohio Pediatric Society